currency or on assets, liabilities, revenue, and expenses of foreign operations. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. The Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

- 62 -

Interest Rate Risk

Takeda’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates to the outstanding
borrowings with floating interest rates. Takeda uses interest rate swaps that fix the amount of interest
payments to manage interest rate risks. The following summarizes interest rate swaps for the periods
ended March 31:

JPY (millions)

As of March 31

Notional Amount
More than One

Year
Fair Value

2017 ..... ¥ 170,000 ¥ 120,000 ¥ (2,474)

2018 ..... 300,938 300, 938 (970)

The above swaps are related to the borrowings which the Company designated as cash flow
hedges.

The following represents interest rate sensitivity analysis for the periods presented. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

JPY (millions)

As of March 31, 2017 As of March 31, 2018

Interest Rates Interest Rates

+1% -1% +1% -1%

Impact on other
comprehensive
income (before tax
effects) ..... ¥ 2,653 ¥ (2,653) ¥ 16,543 ¥ (16,543)

There is no impact on profit because the amount of interest payments from all the outstanding
borrowings with floating rates are fixed using interest rate swaps.

Price Fluctuation Risk Management

For equity instruments, the Company manages the risk of price fluctuations in the instruments by
regularly reviewing share prices and financial positions of the issuers.

Market Price Sensitivity Analysis

The analysis shows that if the market price for the underlying equity instruments, the equity
securities held by Takeda and investments in trusts which hold equity securities on behalf of Takeda had